TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM862546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fifth Third Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		11/17/2023	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westwood One, LLC	
Street Address:	C/O Cumulus Media New Holdings Inc., 3280 Peachtree Road, N.W.	
Internal Address:	Suite 2200, Attn: General Counsel	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30305	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1810502	GOLDDISC COMPACT DIGITAL AUDIO
Registration Number:	5339918	HITDISC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2026261700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-879-5424

Email: matkins@jonesday.com **Correspondent Name:** Michael P. Atkins, Jones Day Address Line 1: 51 Louisiana Avenue NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20001-2113

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael P. Atkins
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P. Atkins/
DATE SIGNED:	12/20/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Cumulus - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (Fifth Third)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0352 source=Cumulus - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (Fifth Third)#page2.tif source=Cumulus - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (Fifth Third)#page3.tif source=Cumulus - Release of Security Interest In Trademarks (Fifth Third)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0353

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of November 17, 2023 (this "Release") is made by FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Collateral Agreement referred to below) in favor of WESTWOOD ONE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

1.

Pursuant to the Guaranty and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 6, 2020 entered into by the Grantor, each other grantor party thereto, and the Administrative Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), the Grantor, each other grantor party thereto and the Administrative Agent entered into a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark Rights, dated as of March 6, 2020 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 11, 2020, at Reel 6888, Frame 0472 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and pursuant to the Collateral Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted, pledged, and collaterally assigned to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Collateral Agreement), including the foregoing identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

2.

The Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges the grant, pledge and collateral assignment in and all of its lien on and security interest in, all right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks identified on Schedule A hereto and incorporated herein by reference (such Trademarks, the "Released Trademarks"). Any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void. This Release does not terminate, release or discharge the Administrative Agent's security interest in any intellectual property or any other asset of Grantor other than the Released Trademarks.

3.

The Administrative Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and requested by the Grantor to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby, at the Grantor's expense. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative to (i) record this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, (ii) file UCC financing statement amendments with the applicable filing office in order to memorialize the release of the security interest of the Administrative Agent in the Released Trademarks, and/or (iii) otherwise record or file this Release in the applicable governmental office or agency.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0354

This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery by telecopier or by electronic .pdf copy of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the date first written above.

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Jeffrey S. Cox

Title: Vice President

[Westwood One Trademark Release (Fifth Third)]

Schedule A

eleased Trademarks

	2.			
	2. HITDISC	DIGITAL AUDIO	GOLDDISC COMPACT	Mark
	US Federal 87427698		US Federal 74177000	Country
27-APR-2017 21-NOV-2017	87427698	17-JUN-1991 14-DEC-1993		Serial No./ Filing Date
21-NOV-2017	5339918	14-DEC-1993	1810502	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
,	WESTWOOD ONE, LLC		WESTWOOD ONE, LLC	Owner
(Registered		Registered	Status

TRADEMARK REEL: 008295 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 12/20/2023